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Friday 24th May 2024

Dear Parents and Carers,

This half-term has been filled with exciting learning opportunities, extracurricular activities, and notable
achievements. Our children have shown remarkable dedication and enthusiasm. We are incredibly proud of the
progress made by all children.

These are some of the events which took place this half term: bringing significant males to school; educational
visits (Science Museum, British Museum, Neasdean temple, the Buddhist centre, The National Gallery and more);
visitors in school; sports competitions; and, of course, high-quality lessons delivered by the fantastic team every
day.

Thank you

I would like to thank all the staff at St John’s for equipping our children with skills that are life long. I have seen
some wonderful interactions between children and adults. I can say sincerely that we are a school that provides
excellent education, care, and compassion to all children.

International Week

This week, I wrote to share our plans for International Week. The staff are planning some great activities for the
week. Please make a small contribution of £5 via School Gateway. Thank you to the parents and carers who
have already donated. We hope you can join us on the 21st of June to see our children perform Bollywood
dancing, play African drums, and sing in different languages, as well as watch a performance from a live
band.

Curriculum leaflets

Summer 2 curriculum leaflets will be available on the website by the end of today. We will email you a copy on the
first day after half term.

Miep (Therapy dog)

We have raised £272.00 for Empathy Animals. Thank you for your donations.

Dates for summer 2

Please see below the important dates for the upcoming half- term. The only new date is the music concert.
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During the break, we encourage children to relax and recharge. However, it’s also a great time for them to review
what they’ve learned and prepare for the remainder of the term. Please speak to the class teachers if you are
unsure what the children should practise at home.

Wishing you all a restful and enjoyable half-term break

Warm regards,

Ms H Khan

Head of School

Key Dates for Summer 2 2024

Friday 24th May – KS2 Disco (FOSJ)
Monday 3rd June- Y4 Multiplication Check
Monday 10th June – Y1 Phonics screening week
Wednesday 12th June – Y1 Come Learn with Me morning – 9.00am – 10.00am
Friday 14th June – Y6 Come Learn with Me morning – 9.00am – 10.00am
Monday 17th June - Y6 Kayaking
Thursday 20th June - Deanery Leavers Service - St. Mary’s Church (Y6)
Friday 21st June – International Day
Tuesday 25th June – Transition into KS1 parent meeting - 9.00am
Thursday 27th June – Y2 Prayer Day – St. Mary’s church
Thursday 27th June – FOSJ KS1 Cinema evening
Friday 28th June – Y6 prayer Day – St. Mary’s Church
Tuesday 2nd July - Music Concert for KS1, choir and Y6 - 2pm
Friday 5th July – FOSJ Summer Social – 6.00 - 8.00pm
Tuesday 9th July - Secondary Transfer Meeting (Y5) 9:15
Wednesday 10th July - Y6 day time performance - 2.00pm
Thursday 11th July – Y6 evening performance - 5.00pm
Friday 12th July – Sports Day
Friday 19th July – Year 6 Leavers assembly (10 am)
Friday 19th July – School term ends 1.30pm
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